

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 JAN -6 AM 11:37

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK

NO. 82950-1

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CHERYL FORBES,

Petitioner,

v.

MARY SCHULTZ,

Respondent.

CORRECTED

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER
CHERYL FORBES

Kenneth S. Kagan
Carney Badley Spellman, P.S.
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600
Seattle, Washington 98104-7010
(206) 622-8020

Bryce J. Wilcox
Michael D. Franklin
Lukins & Annis, P.S.
717 W. Sprague Ave., #1600
Spokane, WA 99201-0466
(509) 455-9555

ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
III. ARGUMENT.....	12
A. The Court of Appeals Erred in Modifying the Settlement Amount, for Purposes of Calculating Ms. Schultz' Contingent Fee.....	12
B. The Court of Appeals Erred in Awarding Prejudgment Interest on the Contingent Fee Payable to Ms. Schultz.....	15
IV. CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

STATE CASES

Cheryl Forbes v. ABM Industries, et al.,
127 Wn.App. 1003 (2005)..... 5

Crest, Inc. v. Costco Wholesale Corp.,
128 Wn.App. 760, 115 P.3d 349 (2005)..... 18

*Forbes v. American Building Maintenance Company
West, et al. and Mary Schultz*,
148 Wn.App. 273, 198 P.3d 1042 (2009)..... 1, 2

Hansen v. Rothaus,
107 Wn.2d 468, 730 P.2d 662 (1986)..... 16

Mahler v. Szucs,
135 Wn.2d 398, 957 P.2d 632 (1998)..... 16

In re Marriage of Bernard,
165 Wn.2d 895, 204 P.3d 907 (2009)..... 14

In re Marriage of Hall,
103 Wn.2d 236, 692 P.2d 175 (1984)..... 14

Pardee v. Jolly,
163 Wn.2d 558, 182 P.3d 967 (2008)..... 14

Prier v. Refrigeration Engineering Co.,
74 Wn.2d 25, 442 P.2d 621 (1968)..... 16

Sunnyside Valley Irrigation District v. Dickie,
149 Wn.2d 873, 73 P.2d 369 (2003) 14

Wilson v. Henkle,
45 Wn.App. 162, 724 P.2d 1069 (1986)..... 17

Page

STATE STATUTES

RCW 36.48.090 17

TREATISE

DeWolf, Allen, & Caruso, *Contract Law And Practice*,
25 Wash. Prac., §14:12 (2009) 18
